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Assem b ly  cab le  w i t h  2  ES9  b u f f er ed  f ib r es, a r am id  

y ar n , Fi r eRes®  sh eat h . VDE:  J- V( ZN)  H 2  

 

 
 

 

 

 

Ap p l icat ion  an d  in st a l la t ion  

I nterconnect cabling 

LAN hor izontal cabling 

Patch cord cable, very well suited for  mount ing of SC connectors 

Short distance data- , cont rol-  and video t ransm ission 

I nternal wir ing 

 

St an d ar ds 

EN 187 000, I EC 60794-2, I EC 60794-2-10, I SO 11801 2nd edit ion, EN 50 173-1 
 

Flam e r esist an ce 
LSHF-FR (FRNC):  I EC 60332-1;  I EC 60332-3-24;  I EC 60754-2;  I EC 61034  

 

 

Con st r u ct ion  

Fibre 2 ES9 easily st r ippable t ight ly buffered fibres 900 m   50 m   

Fibre colours Fibre 1  Natural 

Fibre 2  Blue 

St rength member Ult ra high modulus aram id yarns 

Sheath Halogen free, f lame resistant  therm oplast ic sheathing compound acc. to EN 50290-2-27, UV 

stabilised  

Sheath colours Cable with SM fibres Yellow, RAL 1021 

 Cable with MaxCap-BB-OM2 fibers Orange, RAL 2003 

 Cable with M6 fibres Grey, RAL 7037 

 Cable with MaxCap-BB-OM3 and MaxCap-BB-OM4 fibres Aqua, RAL 6027 

Sheath marking Draka UCFIBRE I  T N LSHF-FR ES9 2.8 2< Fibre type> < Fibre brand> < I tem No> 05< Batch 

Number> < Meter mark>  J-V(ZN)H 2 < Fibre fam ily>  < Mode field diameter>  / 125 < Transm ission 

Class>  G < fibre count>  < Mode field diameter> / 125 AXAI -I / P-28 
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Att ribute Method Lim its 

Nom inal dimensions  -  2.8 mm x 5.7 mm 

Nom inal weight -  16 kg/ km 

Tensile st rength (dynam ic)  E1 600 N 

Tensile st rength (permanent)  E1 300 N 

Compressive strength (crush)  E3 6000 N  

I mpact  E4 5 Nm;  R =  12.5 mm 

Torsion E7 5 cycles  1 turn 

Min. Bending radius E11 R =  20 mm 

For version with BendBright XS f ibre:  

Min. Bending radius 

E11 R=  7.5 mm 

R =  15 mm, 6 turns around a mandrel ø 30 m m (maximum 

at tenuat ion increase  0.02 dB at  1550 nm). 

Maximum at tenuat ion increase for R =  10 mm 0.1 dB/ turn at  1550 

nm. 

Maximum at tenuat ion increase for R =  7.5 mm 0.5 dB/ turn at  1550 

nm. 

Tem perature range F1 Operat ion and installat ion:  -40 C to 70 C. 

Storage:  -40 C to 70 C 

Heat  of com bust ion -  315 MJ/ km 

0.1 kWh/ m 

 

 

Pr od u ct  cod es –  o r d er in g  in f o r m at ion   

Prysm ian 

Group 

mater ial 

code 

Prysm ian Group 

mater ial descr ipt ion 

Draka 

mater ial 

code 

Fibre 

count  

Fibre type Fibre data 

sheet  

60019439 UCFIBRE™ I  T N LSHF-FR ES9 2.8 2 OM2B 1021955 2 OM2 MaxCap-BB-OM2  C34 

60019440 UCFIBRE™ I  T N LSHF-FR ES9 2.8 2 OM3B  1021956 2 OM3 MaxCap-BB-OM3  C31 

 UCFIBRE™ I  T N LSHF-FR ES9 2.8 2 OM4B  1024006  2 OM4 MaxCap-BB-OM4  C32 

60019396 UCFIBRE™ I  T N LSHF-FR ES9 2.8 2 MM61  1021652 2 OM1 62.5/ 125 mult i mode C02 

60019271 UCFIBRE™ I  T N LSHF-FR ES9 2.8 2 SM2D.P  1020476 2 OS2 Single mode C18e 

60019441 UCFIBRE™ I  T N LSHF-FR ES9 2.8 2 SM7B 1021957 2 BendBrightXS G.657. A2 C24 

 

 

Ph y sica l  p r op er t ies                                                       I EC 6 0 7 9 4 - 1 - 2  

©  PRYSMIAN GROUP 2012, All Rights Reserved  

All sizes and values without  t olerances are reference values.  Specificat ions are for product  as supplied by Prysm ian Group:  any 

m odificat ion or alterat ion afterwards of product  may give different  result .  

The informat ion contained within this document must  not  be copied,  repr inted or reproduced in any form, either wholly or in part ,  without  

the writ ten consent  of Prysm ian Group. The informat ion is believed t o be correct  at  the t im e of issue. Prysm ian Group reserves the r ight  t o 

am end this specificat ion wit hout pr ior not ice.  This specif icat ion is not  contractually valid unless specifically author ised by Prysm ian Group.  
 


